

DATE: 16th Sept 2024

To

KAPCO BANQUETS CATERING PVT LTD

Dr. ANI BESANT RD WORLI, MUMBAI

## Ref:- Your Enquiry for Air Conditioners

Dear Sir/s,

We are pleased to give Quote the following:

## COST OF AC UNIT :-

Brand		Capacity		
DAIKIN		DAIKIN 1.8ton 1star split		
Mrp Price	DISC	Net price	Qty	Amt
61600	13600	48000	1	48000

## **Installation Cost:**

Nos.	Particulars Qty		Rate	Total	GST extra	
(I)	Labour work charges:					
а	installation charges	1	2300	2300	18%	
b	copper pipe fitting (rft)	32	350	11200	18%	
С	drain pipe fitting (rft)	38	45	1710	18%	
d	cable wire fitting (rft)	32	65	2080	18%	
е	ms stand	1	1800	1800	18%	
			TOTAL	19090		
Taxes	are charged extra below as appl	icable (I) 18% (	GST			

	Basic added tax				
Total Material Cost (I)	19090	18.00%	3436	22526	

Total installation project cost	70526

## NOTE:

- b) Terms of Payment: 100% in advance along with Purchase Order.
- c) Warranty: 1 year for the unit and warranty (1+4) for compressor









